21 Jan 22 Rd 12C

Women

Eastern Suburbs

Old Virgilians

Sandy Bay

University of Tasmania
Northern Suburbs
Men

Sandy Bay

University of Tasmania
Northern Suburbs
Eastern Suburbs

Old Virgilians
Combined

Eastern Suburbs
Sandy Bay

University of Tasmania
Old Virgilians

Northern Suburbs

Points Premiership Points
989 6

375 4

350 3

270 2

253 1

Points Premiership Points
836 6

563 4

453 3

451 2

367 1

Points Points (YTD)

1440 14820

1186 15864

833 6721

742 8207

706 6551

200 Metres - Female

Position
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Athlete

Kiani Allen (ES)

Bec Kovacic (UTAS)
Amy Pedder (UTAS)
Violet Bennett (SB)
Emma Grubb (ES)
Evie Bingham (ES)
Lilly Ellis (SB)

Caitlin Stalker (ES)
Palepa Leauma (ES)
Amelia Steedman (OVA)
Daisy Bennett (SB)

Isla Werkman (OVA)
Lauren Shelton (UTAS)
Jemima Geappen (OVA)
Maggie Steele (OVA)
Kayedel Smith (ES)
Emily Best (NS)

Emma Weimann (OVA)
Bella Quin (NS)
Natasha Williams (ES)
Jemima Lennon (ES)
Beth Dobbie (SB)
Georgia Stalker (ES)
Milah Hatten (OVA)
Imogen Lennon (ES)
Sarah Holmstrom (NS)
Stella Moore (SB)
Isabella Lynch (ES)
Courtney Burgess-Martin (ES)
Aaliyah Wass (ES)

Premiership Points (YTD)

66
27
40
24
19

Premiership Points (YTD)

66
18
21
40
31

Result
24.86
25.27
26.39
26.90
27.25
27.37
27.87
28.02
28.21
28.41
28.71
28.98
29.34
29.42
29.54
29.79
30.11
30.18
30.27
30.55
30.59
31.12
31.67
3242
33.04
33.45
33.80
35.91
41.92
43.59

WIND
1.6
1.6
1.6
1.6
1.6
1.6
0.7
1.6
0.7
0.7
0.7
+0.0
0.7
0.7
0.4
+0.0
0.4
0.4
0.4
0.4
0.1
+0.0
0.4
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
+0.0
+0.0
+0.0

Points
20
20
19
19
18
18
18
17
17
17
17
16
16
16
16
16
15
15
15
15
15
14
14
13
12
12
12
5
5
5



200 Metres - Male

Position

0 N o a b~ WN =

9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42

Athlete

Jagga Pybus (SB)
Jacob Despard (OVA)
Ryan Cooper (OVA)
Cedric Ngotho (NS)
Oliver Elrick (SB)
Max Perkin (NS)

Alvaro Canosa Vasquez (SB)
Nathaniel Sulzburger (UTAS)

Jacob Sullivan (SB)
Max Brideson (SB)
Lachlan Krelle (SB)
Harrison McLeod (SB)
Fergus Fletcher (OVA)
Nick Graver (SB)
Logan Smythe (NS)
Lachlan Fox (UTAS)
Oliver Nogajski (OVA)
Conor Hicks (ES)

Sam Brownlow (ES)
Cameron Mann (SB)
Bradley Sansom (NS)
Zarian Simcox (ES)
Richter Marx (SB)
Kynan Meikle (ES)
Nicholas Chivers (ES)
Sam Essex (SB)
Cooper Smythe (NS)
Jacob Gardner (UTAS)
Andrew Bonsey (UTAS)
Christopher Sullivan (SB)
Nathan Wass (ES)
Daniel Smee (SB)
James Richards (OVA)
Oliver Morgan (OVA)
Darcy Pippos (OVA)
Alexander McKillop (OVA)
Arden Petersen (NS)
Alan Coleman (NS)
David Cresswell (NS)
Liam Shelton (UTAS)
Christopher Albert (ES)
Wayne Fletcher (NS)

400 Metres - Female

Position

0 N o g b~ WDN =

1"
12
13
14
15

Athlete

Amy Pedder (UTAS)
Samantha Lind (ES)
Emma Grubb (ES)
Isobel Gray (UTAS)
Lacey Tilyard (ES)
Maggie Steele (OVA)
Prue Clarke (SB)
Palepa Leauma (ES)
Emily Best (NS)

Jemima Geappen (OVA)

Inessa Corney (UTAS)
Pamela Mace (SB)
Jessica Bray (ES)
Imogen Lennon (ES)
Aaliyah Wass (ES)

Result

21.10
21.33
21.83
22.19
22.45
22.86
23.02
23.18
23.19
23.34
23.50
23.80
23.90
24.20
24.26
24.36
24.50
24.53
24.73
24.74
24.91
24.96
25.25
25.28
25.32
25.61
25.67
26.17
26.25
26.98
27.18
27.53
28.53
28.96
29.46
29.65
29.90
33.70
44.44
47.23
47.28

1:29.41

Result
58.85
59.74
1:00.50
1:02.88
1:04.53
1:06.06
1:06.52
1:07.48
1:07.83
1:09.88
1:10.73
1:11.01
1:11.16
1:16.82
1:42.24

WIND
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
0.8
1.1
0.8
0.8
1.1
0.5
0.8
0.8
0.5
0.8
0.5
0.6
0.5
0.6
0.5
0.6
0.5
0.5
0.6
0.6
0.6
0.6
0.6
0.6
0.6
0.1
0.6
0.6
0.6
0.1
0.6
0.6
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1

Points
20
20
20
20
20
20
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
17
17
17
17
17
16
16
16
15
15
14
14
13
13
13

a o o a o

Points

19
19
19
18
17
17
17
16
16
15
15
15
15
13



400 Metres - Male

Position

0 N o a b~ WN =

9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

The Mile - Female

Position

= © 0o N O g b WN =

The Mile - Male

Position

0 N o g b~ WN =

9

10
1"
12
13

Athlete

Benjamin Korotki (UTAS)
Alex Hanigan (OVA)
James Tucker (SB)
Henry Madsen (UTAS)
Mitchell Walker (OVA)

Alvaro Canosa Vasquez (SB)

Bradley Sansom (NS)
Cameron Mann (SB)
Daniel Wood (NS)
Oliver Moore (SB)
Henry Diggle (UTAS)
Cooper Smythe (NS)
Christopher Sullivan (SB)
Nick Graver (SB)
James Richards (OVA)
Travis Round (OVA)
Nathan Wass (ES)
Billy French (ES)
David Cresswell (NS)
Wayne Fletcher (NS)

Athlete

Violet Owen (SB)
Avalon Forbes (NS)
Sophie Connolly (NS)
Ebony Webb (ES)
Lilly Ellis (SB)
Jemima Lennon (ES)
Bella Quin (NS)
Eloise Fisher (ES)

Sarah Holmstrom (NS)

Nikki Burton (ES)

Athlete

Brad Kitto (SB)
Luke Palmer (ES)
Dylan Burnett (NS)
Daniel Smee (SB)
Marcus Lennon (ES)
Oscar Lucas (SB)
Daniel Wood (NS)

Christopher Sullivan (SB)

Craig Downie (SB)
Arden Petersen (NS)
Alejandro Fisher (ES)
Henry Forbes (NS)
Wayne Fletcher (NS)

3,000 Metres - Female

Position
1

2
3
4

Athlete

Anna Smee (SB)
Anita McGinness (SB)
Fiona Lennon (ES)
Eloise Fisher (ES)

Result
51.51
52.57
53.50
53.57
53.68
54.14
54.60
55.84
56.45
57.44
57.64
59.83
1:00.10
1:00.39
1:01.83
1:03.65
1:04.17
1:09.05
1:57.76
2:55.42

Result
5:02.00
5:03.00
5:03.30
5:08.00
5:20.66
5:28.86
5:58.50
6:08.38
6:20.40
7:11.67

Result
4:20.54
4:29.91
4:36.58
4:45.60
4:49.63
4:53.42
4:57.95
4:59.68
5:06.99
5:12.11
5:12.22
5:56.31
13:26.97

Result

11:30.70
11:49.10
12:04.40
12:04.90

Points
19
19
18
18
18
18
18
17
17
16
16
15
15
15
15
14
14
12
5
5

Points
20
20
20
20
19
18
14
13
12

Points
20
19
19
18
17
17
17
16
16
15
15
11

Points
17
16
15
15



3,000 Metres - Male

Position Athlete

1 Nick Earl (UTAS)

2 Christopher Sullivan (SB)
3 Daniel Smee (SB)

4 David Cresswell (NS)

5,000 Metres - Female

Position Athlete

1 Ruth Wilson (NS)

2 Jane Sargison (SB)
3 Caitlin Barnett (NS)
4 Tracy Keating (ES)

5,000 Metres - Male

Position Athlete

1 Nick Earl (UTAS)

2 Haney Mokonen (NS)
3 Sam Kelly (SB)

4 Paul Luttrell (NS)

2,000 Metre Steeplechase - Female

Position Athlete

1 Jessica Smith (NS)

2 Mikayla Ireland (NS)
3 Isabelle Hoggett (NS)

2,000 Metre Steeplechase - Male

Position Athlete

1 Jacob Gardner (UTAS)
2 Lachlan Fox (UTAS)

3 Oliver Thiessen (SB)

4 Ashton Ford (ES)

3,000 Metre Steeplechase - Male

Position Athlete
1 Alexander Kwa (SB)
2 Christopher Sullivan (SB)

200 Metre Hurdles - Female

Position Athlete
1 Kayedel Smith (ES)
2 Charlotte Cutrale (ES)

200 Metre Hurdles - Male

Position Athlete
1 Nicholas Chivers (ES)

Result
34.51
36.00

Result
30.14

Result
8:57.80
9:50.60
10:15.60
20:55.80
Result
19:12.86
20:52.24
22:09.76
24:08.09
Result
14:47.63
16:17.09
16:23.45
17:46.51
Result HEIGHT
7:00.70 76.2cm
7:08.18 76.2cm
7:35.33 76.2cm
Result HEIGHT
6:27.81 84cm
6:28.38 84cm
7:24.06 76.2cm
8:55.32 76.2cm
Result HEIGHT
9:57.16 91.4cm
11:07.75 91.4cm
HEIGHT WIND
76.2cm -0.3
76.2cm -0.3
HEIGHT WIND
76.2cm 1.0

Points
19

17

16

5

Points
20
18
17
14

Points
20
18
18
16

Points
20
20
20

Points
20
20
17
13

Points
19
18

Points
16
15

Points
18



Long Jump - Female

Position

0 N o a b~ WN =

9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17

Athlete

Evie Bingham (ES)
Grace Jacobson (ES)
Sophie Young (ES)
Caitlin Stalker (ES)
Jemima Geappen (OVA)
Daisy Bennett (SB)
Olivia Young (ES)
Lauren Shelton (UTAS)
Jana Allen (ES)
Georgia Stalker (ES)
Amy Wiggins (UTAS)
Emma Weimann (OVA)
Beth Dobbie (SB)

Isla Werkman (OVA)
Milah Hatten (OVA)
Aaliyah Wass (ES)

Courtney Burgess-Martin (ES)

Long Jump - Male

Position
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Athlete

Joshua Hwaba (SB)
Zarian Simcox (ES)
Lachlan Krelle (SB)
Sam Essex (SB)
Jinyou Ma (UTAS)
Isaac Dixon (ES)
Daniel Wood (NS)
Nathan Wass (ES)

Christopher Sullivan (SB)

James Richards (OVA)
Andrew Bonsey (UTAS)
Joshua Walker (OVA)
Oliver Morgan (OVA)

Triple Jump - Female

Position

0 N o g b WN =

9

10
1"
12

Athlete

Sophie Young (ES)
Caitlin Stalker (ES)
Charlotte Cutrale (ES)
Ella Coad (OVA)
Jemima Geappen (OVA)
Amelia Steedman (OVA)
Olivia Young (ES)
Emma Weimann (OVA)
Georgia Stalker (ES)
Beth Dobbie (SB)

Milah Hatten (OVA)
Marz Kwa (SB)

Triple Jump - Male

Position

o a b~ WN =

Athlete

Lachlan Krelle (SB)
Jinyou Ma (UTAS)
Mitchell Walker (OVA)
Cooper Smythe (NS)
Billy French (ES)
Christopher Sullivan (SB)

Result
5.22m
4.84m
4.79m
4.58m
4.54m
4.46m
4.40m
4.32m
4.28m
4.15m
4.06m
3.95m
3.91m
3.81m
3.75m
2.25m
1.76m

Result
6.52m
6.01m
5.75m
5.52m
5.48m
5.28m
5.08m
4.94m
4.62m
4.47m
4.47m
4.42m
4.32m

Result
10.34m
9.78m
9.73m
9.68m
9.56m
9.43m
9.18m
8.63m
8.54m
8.52m
8.50m
7.53m

Result
12.38m
11.68m
10.67m
9.96m
9.93m
8.60m

WIND
1.1
+0.0
-0.8
-0.8
+0.0
+0.0
+0.0
+0.0
0.9
NWI
+0.0
+0.0
+0.0
+0.0
+0.0
-0.1
+0.0

WIND
+0.0
-1.3
0.5
+0.0
+0.0
0.1
+0.0
-0.9
+0.0
+0.0
+0.0
-0.2
+0.0

WIND
-1.8
-0.4
-0.4
+0.0
0.1
-1.8
-1.3
+0.0
+0.0
-1.3
0.3
1.2

WIND
+0.0
+0.0
+0.0
-2.9
-1.2
+0.0

Points
18
17
17
16
16
15
15
15
15
14
14
13
13
13
13
5
5

Points
20
18
17
16
16
15
15
14
13
13
13
13
12

Points
18
17
16
16
16
16
15
14
14
14
14
12

Points
18
17
15
14
14
12



Pole Vault - Female

Position Athlete Result Points
1 Raphaela Corney (UTAS) 4.11m 20
2 Rita Corney (UTAS) 2.00m 14

Pole Vault - Male

Position Athlete Result Points
1 Geoff Gibbons (UTAS) 3.90m 20
2 Caleb Gardner (SB) 3.10m 18
3 Nathan Hippel (ES) 2.90m 17
4 Isaac Dixon (ES) 2.40m 15
5 Brendan Cook (ES) 2.10m 13

Discus Throw - Female

Position Athlete Result WEIGHT Points
1 Natalia Leszczynski (OVA) 39.70m 1kg 20
2 Rachel Hosie (ES) 38.97m 1kg 20
3 Jessica Bray (ES) 33.64m 1kg 18
4 Isabella Hippel (ES) 32.12m 1kg 18
5 Indy Brideson (UTAS) 30.44m 1kg 17
6 Georgia Stalker (ES) 22.25m 1kg 14
7 Palepa Leauma (ES) 21.11m 1kg 13
8 Caitlin Stalker (ES) 19.13m 1kg 12
9 Rebecca Mathers (OVA) 17.97m 1kg 12
10 Isabella Lynch (ES) 11.61m 1kg 5

Discus Throw - Male

Position Athlete Result WEIGHT Points
1 Liam Shelton (UTAS) 39.94m 2kg 20
2 Geoff Gibbons (UTAS) 29.16m 2kg 17
3 Andrew Bonsey (UTAS) 27.38m 2kg 16
4 Nick Graver (SB) 24.83m 2kg 15
5 Christopher Sullivan (SB) 22.81m 2kg 14
6 Daniel Wood (NS) 21.45m 2kg 14
7 Sean Wilton (ES) 19.51m 2kg 13
8 Patrick Lyden (SB) 19.27m 2kg 13
9 Marcus Lennon (ES) 16.56m 2kg 12
1 Nathan Hippel (ES) 32.57m 1kg 18
2 Wayne Fletcher (NS) 13.09m 1kg 1"
3 Christopher Albert (ES) 9.44m 1kg 5
Jackson Mellor (UTAS) 43.79m 1.75kg 20
William Robertson (OVA) 20.16m 1.75kg 13
1 Oliver Vince (UTAS) 34.66m 1.5kg 19
2 Greg Mann (NS) 27.88m 1.5kg 16
3 Lachlan Fox (UTAS) 25.56m 1.5kg 15
4 Isaac Bonsey (UTAS) 24.46m 1.5kg 15
5 Daniel Smee (SB) 23.77m 1.5kg 15
6 Alexander Kwa (SB) 19.63m 1.5kg 13
7 Jacob Gardner (UTAS) 14.75m 1.5kg 1"
8 Matt Lennon (ES) 11.55m 1.5kg 5



Shot Put - Female

Position

~N o g b~ WON =

D b~ WN =

Shot Put - Male

Position

a b WON = oD b~ WN =
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N

Athlete

Isabella Hippel (ES)
Natalia Leszczynski (OVA)
Rachel Hosie (ES)

Indy Brideson (UTAS)
Caitlin Stalker (ES)
Rebecca Mathers (OVA)
Georgia Stalker (ES)

Jessica Bray (ES)
Isobel Gray (UTAS)
Palepa Leauma (ES)
Marz Kwa (SB)
Charlotte Cutrale (ES)
Emma Little (SB)

Athlete

Liam Shelton (UTAS)
Nick Graver (SB)

Daniel Wood (NS)

Sean Wilton (ES)
Christopher Sullivan (SB)
Patrick Lyden (SB)

Jackson Mellor (UTAS)
Cameron Mann (SB)
Greg Mann (NS)

William Robertson (OVA)
Matt Lennon (ES)

Oliver Vince (UTAS)
Mitchell Walker (OVA)
Joshua Walker (OVA)
Alexander Kwa (SB)
Lachlan Fox (UTAS)
Isaac Bonsey (UTAS)

Nathan Hippel (ES)
Isaac Dixon (ES)
Wayne Fletcher (NS)

Hammer Throw - Female

Position
1
2
3

Athlete

Rachel Hosie (ES)
Isabella Hippel (ES)
Indy Brideson (UTAS)

Arielle Cannell (ES)
Jessica Bray (ES)
Natalia Leszczynski (OVA)

Result
12.91m
12.15m
11.16m
8.84m
7.56m
6.69m
6.68m
12.11m
9.40m
8.98m
8.74m
7.73m
6.44m

Result
11.15m
8.13m
7.86m
7.03m
6.72m
6.42m
15.45m
8.75m
8.39m
7.83m
4.78m
12.64m
9.92m
9.50m
9.22m
8.69m
8.54m
10.65m
8.69m
4.92m

Result
47.07m
44.66m
19.54m
51.82m
31.35m
26.70m

WEIGHT
4kg
4kg
4kg
4kg
4kg
4kg
4kg

3kg
3kg
3kg
3kg
3kg
3kg

WEIGHT
7.26kg
7.26kg
7.26kg
7.26kg
7.26kg
7.26kg

6kg
6kg
6kg
6kg
6kg

5kg
5kg
5kg
5kg
5kg
5kg

4kg
4kg
4kg

WEIGHT
4kg
4kg
4kg

3kg
3kg
3kg

Points
20
20
18
15
13
12
12

20
16
15
15
13
11

Points
18
13
13
12
11
11

20
14
14
13
5

20
16
15
15
14
14

17
14
5

Points
20
20
12

20
16
15



Hammer Throw - Male

Position
1
2
3

Athlete

Huw Peacock (UTAS)
Sean Wilton (ES)
Christopher Sullivan (SB)

Caleb Kirkpatrick (UTAS)
Jackson Mellor (UTAS)

Oliver Vince (UTAS)

Wayne Fletcher (NS)

4 x 100 Metre Relay - Female

Position
1

Club Result
Eastern Suburbs 52.92
University of Tasmania 53.93
Old Virgilians 56.37
Sandy Bay 57.23
Sandy Bay 58.39
Northern Suburbs 58.92
Eastern Suburbs 59.60
Eastern Suburbs 1:07.20

19
268
261
484

459
395
405
451

323
558
284
447

295
406
524
488

394
393
534
424

366
252
375
389

410
411
477
329

557
363
338
539

Result WEIGHT
55.52m 7.26
21.12m 7.26
14.33m 7.26
52.02m 6kg
46.13m 6kg
24.83m 5kg
19.12m 4kg
Sophie Young

Evie Bingham

Emma Grubb

Kiani Allen

Amy Pedder

Amy Wiggins

Isobel Gray

Lauren Shelton

Emma Weimann
Maggie Steele
Natalia Leszczynski
Amelia Steedman

Pamela Mace
Prue Clarke
Beth Dobbie
Lilly Ellis

Violet Bennett
Daisy Bennett
Stella Moore
Marz Kwa

Bella Quin

Sarah Holmstrom
Emily Best
Avalon Forbes

Imogen Lennon
Jemima Lennon
Palepa Leauma
Olivia Young

Charlotte Cutrale
Aaliyah Wass

Jessica Bray

Courtney Burgess-Martin

Points
20

12

5

20
19

13

12

Points
40

40

40

36

32

32

32

16



4 x 100 Metre Relay - Male

Position
1

Club
Sandy Bay

Northern Suburbs

Old Virgilians

Old Virgilians

Eastern Suburbs

Sandy Bay

Northern Suburbs

Result
45.90

49.26

51.41

53.00

57.69

59.14

1:11.02

309
494
266
387

399
474
444
290

430
464
446
402

251
255
328
317

476
364
413
344

455
283
269
376

485
417
384
371

Alvaro Canosa Vasquez

Richter Marx
Cameron Mann
Jacob Sullivan

Bradley Sansom
Max Perkin
Cooper Smythe
Logan Smythe

Fergus Fletcher
Ryan Cooper

Oliver Nogajski
Jacob Despard

James Richards
Mitchell Walker
Oliver Morgan
Travis Round

Conor Hicks
Nathan Wass
Matt Lennon
Marcus Lennon

Nick Graver

Daniel Smee
Christopher Sullivan
Patrick Lyden

Daniel Wood
Arden Petersen
Alan Coleman
David Cresswell

Points
40

36

32

28

16

16

16



Eastern Suburbs

Female

Athlete

Caitlin Stalker
Jessica Bray
Palepa Leauma
Georgia Stalker
Rachel Hosie
Isabella Hippel
Charlotte Cutrale
Emma Grubb
Evie Bingham
Sophie Young
Jemima Lennon
Olivia Young
Imogen Lennon
Kayedel Smith
Kiani Allen
Eloise Fisher
Arielle Cannell
Ebony Webb
Aaliyah Wass
Samantha Lind
Lacey Tilyard
Grace Jacobson
Jana Allen
Fiona Lennon
Natasha Williams
Tracy Keating

Courtney Burgess-Martin

Isabella Lynch
Nikki Burton
Male

Athlete

Nathan Hippel
Nathan Wass
Isaac Dixon
Sean Wilton
Zarian Simcox
Nicholas Chivers
Marcus Lennon
Billy French
Conor Hicks
Luke Palmer
Sam Brownlow
Kynan Meikle
Alejandro Fisher
Matt Lennon
Brendan Cook
Ashton Ford
Christopher Albert

Points
75
73
69
68
58
58
48
47
46
45
41
38
33
32
30
28
20
20
19
19
17
17
15
15
15
14
14
10
5

Points
52
47
44
37
36
35
33
26
22
19
18
17
15
14
13
13
10

Points (YTD)
750
560
284
808
536
654
149
305
397
496
532
313
363
63
160
154
363
110
278
105
210
149
122
212
240
137
94
102
42

Points (YTD)
429
968
201
127
482
149
301
374
239
94
246
34
195
60
144
73
70



Northern Suburbs

Female

Athlete

Emily Best

Bella Quin
Sarah Holmstrom
Avalon Forbes
Mikayla Ireland
Jessica Smith
Isabelle Hoggett
Sophie Connolly
Ruth Wilson
Caitlin Barnett
Male

Athlete

Daniel Wood
Cooper Smythe
Bradley Sansom
Wayne Fletcher
Arden Petersen
Greg Mann

Max Perkin
Logan Smythe
Cedric Ngotho
David Cresswell
Dylan Burnett
Haney Mokonen
Paul Luttrell
Henry Forbes
Alan Coleman

Points
39
37
32
28
20
20
20
20
20
17

Points
80
55
45
43
32
30
29
27
20
19
19
18
16
11

Points (YTD)
439
540
249
254
129
136
93
154
77
52

Points (YTD)
358
531
97
416
313
62
96
278
40
166
115
65
48
141
27



Sandy Bay

Female
Athlete

Beth Dobbie
Lilly Ellis

Daisy Bennett
Marz Kwa
Violet Bennett
Prue Clarke
Pamela Mace
Violet Owen
Stella Moore
Jane Sargison
Anna Smee
Anita McGinness
Emma Little
Male

Athlete
Christopher Sullivan
Daniel Smee
Nick Graver
Cameron Mann
Lachlan Krelle
Alvaro Canosa Vasquez
Alexander Kwa
Sam Essex
Jacob Sullivan
Patrick Lyden
Richter Marx
Jagga Pybus
Oliver Elrick
Brad Kitto
Joshua Hwaba
Harrison McLeod
Max Brideson
Caleb Gardner
James Tucker
Sam Kelly
Oscar Lucas
Oliver Thiessen
Craig Downie
Oliver Moore

Points
50
46
40
35
27
26
24
20
20
18
17
16
11

Points
141
68
65
59
54
47
47
33
29
28
27
20
20
20
20
19
19
18
18
18
17
17
16
16

Points (YTD)
17
453
223
410
279
222
285
118
128
193
372
16
232

Points (YTD)
1118
779
582
636
310
550
290
242
335
245
240
296
172
59
20
138
307
315
18
18
112
77
107
234



Old Virgilians

Female

Athlete

Natalia Leszczynski
Jemima Geappen
Emma Weimann
Amelia Steedman
Maggie Steele
Milah Hatten

Isla Werkman
Rebecca Mathers
Ella Coad

Male

Athlete

Mitchell Walker
James Richards
Oliver Morgan
Joshua Walker
Jacob Despard
Ryan Cooper
Fergus Fletcher
William Robertson
Oliver Nogajski
Travis Round
Alex Hanigan
Alexander McKillop
Darcy Pippos

University of Tasmania

Female

Athlete

Amy Pedder
Indy Brideson
Isobel Gray
Lauren Shelton
Amy Wiggins
Raphaela Corney
Bec Kovacic
Inessa Corney
Rita Corney
Male

Athlete

Lachlan Fox
Jackson Mellor
Oliver Vince
Jacob Gardner
Andrew Bonsey
Liam Shelton
Nick Earl

Geoff Gibbons
Jinyou Ma

Isaac Bonsey
Huw Peacock
Caleb Kirkpatrick
Benjamin Korotki
Nathaniel Sulzburger
Henry Madsen
Henry Diggle

Points

65
63
52
43
43
40
29
24
16

Points

56
49
33
28
28
28
27
26
26
21
19
13
13

Points
48
44
44
41
24
20
20
15
14

Points
67
59
52
47
45
43
39
37
33
29
20
20
19
19
18
16

Points (YTD)
610

123

312

298

58

189

126

279

241

Points (YTD)
418
236
201
196
167
177
218
332
345
222
201
136
115

Points (YTD)
175

337

156

228

238

214

189

105

97

Points (YTD)
235
397
248
260
117
81
219
348
88
127
119
196
271
19
167
85



